1. Registration forms are available in the school campus from 9 am to 2 pm.

HOLY FAMILY CONVENT SCHOOL

(Affiliated to CBSE 1030626, New Delhi)

ADMISSION OPEN

2. KG-I to class-IX there is entrance exam.
For nursery class there is no entrance exam.

. Issued forms should be submitted within three days along with required documents.

2023-2024

. Age of the ward should be 3 plus on date 1/7/23 for nursery.
. No Admission fee for Nursery.

2 photographs

Documents required for the admission

Photocopy of the birth certificate.
(Birth certificate should be issued by the Municipal Corporation)
SSSM ID code (student Id) & UID no.(Adhar card) photocopy.

Report Card.

Fees Structure

Fees —»
Class |

1st
Installment

2nd
Installment

3rd
Installment

4t
Installment

Total

Caution
Fee

Nursery

10900

10000

10000

10000

40900

Class KG I &I

9400

9400

9400

9400

37600

Class I & II

9600

9700

9700

9700

38700

Class Il to V

10000

10000

10000

10000

40000

Class VI to VIII

10800

10600

10600

10600

42600

Class IX & X

11200

11200

11200

11200

44800

Class XI & X1II
(PCB)

13400

13200

13200

13200

53000

Class XI & XII
(PCM)

12900

13000

13000

13000

51900

Class XI & XII
(Commerce)

12700

12700

12700

12700

50800

KG to 5th
Admission Fee - 5000.00

Registration Fee - 300.00

INSTRUCTIONS
1. Admission fee, Caution fee & I installment paid at the time of admission.

6th to 12th
Admission Fee - 7000.00

Registration Fee - 500.00

Smart class fees 300.00 with per installment for I to XII.

Caution fee refundable at the time of T.C.

1000/ - Activity fees yearly at the time of admission.

In normal cases the fee paid is not refundable after admission.




