# HOLY FAMILY CONVENT SCHOOL

(Affiliated to CBSE 1030626, New Delhi)

# **ADMISSION OPEN**

2023-2024

- 1. Registration forms are available in the school campus from 9 am to 2 pm.
- 2. KG-I to class-IX there is entrance exam.
  - For nursery class there is no entrance exam.
- 3. Issued forms should be submitted within three days along with required documents.
- 4. Age of the ward should be 3 plus on date 1/7/23 for nursery.
- 5. No Admission fee for Nursery.

### Documents required for the admission

- 2 photographs
- Photocopy of the birth certificate.
  (Birth certificate should be issued by the Municipal Corporation)
- SSSM ID code (student Id) & UID no.(Adhar card) photocopy.
- Report Card.

### **Fees Structure**

i ces structure						
Fees → Class↓	1 <sup>st</sup> Installment	2 <sup>nd</sup> Installment	3 <sup>rd</sup> Installment	4 <sup>th</sup> Installment	Total	Caution Fee
Nursery	10900	10000	10000	10000	40900	_
Class KG I & II	9400	9400	9400	9400	37600	-
Class I & II	9600	9700	9700	9700	38700	2000
Class III to V	10000	10000	10000	10000	40000	2000
Class VI to VIII	10800	10600	10600	10600	42600	2000
Class IX & X	11200	11200	11200	11200	44800	2000
Class XI & XII (PCB)	13400	13200	13200	13200	53000	2000
Class XI & XII (PCM)	12900	13000	13000	13000	51900	2000
Class XI & XII (Commerce)	12700	12700	12700	12700	50800	2000

KG I to 5th

Admission Fee - 5000.00

6th to 12th

Admission Fee - 7000.00

Registration Fee – 300.00

Registration Fee - 500.00

#### **INSTRUCTIONS**

- 1. Admission fee, Caution fee & I installment paid at the time of admission.
- 2. Smart class fees 300.00 with per installment for I to XII.
- 3. Caution fee refundable at the time of T.C.
- $4. \quad 1000/\text{-}$  Activity fees yearly at the time of admission.
- 5. In normal cases the fee paid is not refundable after admission.

88. gom

Holy Family Convent School CBSE Affili. No. 1930626 O Vijay Nagar INDOOR